

DUNWOODY POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF OF POLICE BILLY GROGAN

(678) 382-6900



PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER Sgt. Robert Parsons (678) 382-6909

*****For Immediate Release*****

Incident: Dunwoody Police Department 2019 Annual Report

Date: April 7, 2020

Location: Dunwoody, Georgia

The Dunwoody Police Department is pleased to announce the publication of our Annual Report for 2019.

At the end of the first quarter each year, the Dunwoody Police Department publishes an Annual Report covering the previous calendar year. The Annual Report contains summary data about crime statistics; year-over-year crime comparisons; officer activity levels; departmental programs; recognition of staff accomplishments and more.

"I am pleased to present our 2019 Annual Report as a demonstration of our desire to be transparent and open about the activities of our department", said Chief Grogan.

The 2019 Annual Report can be found on the Dunwoody Police website at, http://dunwoodyga.gov/index.php?section=dunwoodypd_annual_report. Annual Reports from previous years can also be found here.

For more information on the Dunwoody Police Department's 2019 Annual Report, please contact Sergeant Robert Parsons via telephone at 678-382-6909 or via email at robert.parsons@dunwoodyga.gov.

###